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Overall Male Fastest Times
1 Falkiner James 48.42 48.13 01:36.6
2 Licardy Sheldon 50.77 49.66 01:40.4
3 Vana Martin 51.26 49.32 01:40.6
4 Thomson Layton 53.07 49.83 01:42.9
5 Herstik Les 51.45 51.59 01:43.0

Overall Female Fastest Times
1 Haege Elke 51.21 50.3 01:41.5
2 Dudzinski Georgina 54.07 52.36 01:46.4
3 Hoy Phoebe 55.32 54.45 01:49.8
4 Cantrel Christine 56.59 54.59 01:51.2
5 Rose Louise 58.26 55.94 01:54.2

Best Handicap
1 James Falkiner M 1st Run 48.42 13.88 P 1.12
2 Georgina Suttor F 1st Run 59.52 39.98 P 0.02
3 Georgina Dudzinski F 2nd Run 52.36 26.38 G 10.62
4 Elke Haege F 1st Run 51.21 20.44 G 10.56
5 Phoebe Hoy F 1st Run 55.32 30.10 G 9.90
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CHIEF OF RACE Jason Roy COURSE Rossignol Race Course
CHIEF OF COURSE Trent Kaufman Start 1622m
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Adam Hosie Finish 1411m
CHIEF TIMING & CALCULATIONS Scott  Russell Vertical Drop 211m
COURSE SETTER Jason Roy Length 786m

Gates 24
1st RUN 2nd RUN

PACE SETTERS Jason Roy 46.00 44.88 90.88
Trent Kaufman 45.61 44.46 90.07
Adam Hosie 46.98 45.72 92.70

Total 138.59 135.06 273.65
Pacesetter Time 46.20 45.02 91.22

TIME OF START

Place Bib Name Run 1 Run 2 Combined

1 1 Webb Christina 01:21.6 01:21.6 02:43.12

1 4 Suttor Georgina 59.52 58.52 01:58.04
2 5 Plovanic Prue 01:12.8 01:09.0 02:21.81

1 9 Franke-Williams Margaret 01:03.7 01:01.6 02:05.32
2 8 Turner Anna 01:10.6 01:07.7 02:18.25
3 10 Owens Jan 01:11.6 01:09.4 02:21.10

1 15 Rose Louise 58.26 55.94 01:54.20
2 14 Najar Helen 01:04.7 01:03.2 02:07.89
3 16 Gray Valerie 01:09.2 01:07.4 02:16.61
4 13 Roberts Maureen 01:10.6 01:07.9 02:18.53
5 17 Henley Susie 01:01.1 01:39.4 02:40.57

1 20 Hoy Phoebe 55.32 54.45 01:49.77
2 22 Cantrel Christine 56.59 54.59 01:51.18
3 23 McIntosh Linda 01:02.1 01:00.5 02:02.60
4 21 Foster Jill 01:03.1 59.66 02:02.74

1 26 Fabbri Janet 01:01.0 01:00.3 02:01.33

10:00 AM

Total Elasped

Category Women 70-74

Category
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RESULTS
TECHNICAL DATA

Category Women 50-54

Category Women 55-59

Category Women 60-64

Category Women 75 & Over

Category Women 65-69
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Place Bib Name Run 1 Run 2 Combined

1 31 Licardy Monique 01:08.0 01:05.3 02:13.39

1 34 Halpern Samantha 01:03.3 58.93 02:02.20
2 33 Masters Lucy 01:30.6 01:26.5 02:57.05

1 38 Haege Elke 51.21 50.30 01:41.51
2 39 Cane Julia 57.95 56.86 01:54.81

1 44 Young Butch 01:03.3 01:04.2 02:07.49
2 43 Liccardi John 01:11.7 01:06.9 02:18.59
3 41 Turnbull Shann 01:10.9 01:09.6 02:20.48
4 42 Carroll Tony 01:21.8 01:19.0 02:40.74

1 51 Suttor Michael 57.54 57.09 01:54.63
2 48 Owens Arthur 58.62 56.88 01:55.50
3 50 Turner Bruce 01:02.2 58.76 02:01.00
4 47 Krejzar Jerry 01:03.0 01:00.2 02:03.22
5 49 Cracknell Ron 01:07.1 01:02.2 02:09.29

1 56 Wieman Randy 55.78 53.53 01:49.31
2 58 Grant Robert 56.77 54.55 01:51.32
3 57 Stomps Michael 01:00.6 01:01.7 02:02.29
4 54 Friedlander Phillip 01:07.5 01:04.9 02:12.36
5 55 Tonismae Andrus 01:07.0 01:07.0 02:13.98

1 62 Myers John 56.78 52.75 01:49.53
2 63 May Simon 01:02.4 55.1 01:57.46
3 68 Tacheci Robert 01:01.4 57.99 01:59.35
4 67 Anderson Scott 53.84 01:06.1 01:59.95
5 66 Moran John 01:02.5 01:01.5 02:04.00
6 61 Askew Philip 01:01.5 01:03.4 02:04.87
7 69 Rolls Eric 01:04.8 01:01.6 02:06.40
8 71 Kirwan Ron 01:08.8 01:05.3 02:14.06
9 65 Gregory Tim 01:02.6

10 70 Gray Peter 01:20.4 DSQ

1 78 Falkiner James 48.42 48.13 01:36.55
2 76 Low Ian 56.09 55.95 01:52.04
3 74 McLaren Gray 57.45 56.08 01:53.53
4 77 Corkhill Tim 58.06 55.66 01:53.72
5 79 Duke Robert 58.09 DNF

Category Women 35-39

Category Women 40-44

Category Women 45-49
Category

Category Men 55-59

Category Men 60-64

Category Men 65-69

Category Men 70-74

Category Men 75 & over
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Place Bib Name Run 1 Run 2 Combined

1 84 Licardy Sheldon 50.77 49.66 01:40.43
2 83 Herstik Les 51.45 51.59 01:43.04
3 85 Ferritti Maurizio 53.30 51.91 01:45.21
4 80 Daly Scott DSQ

1 91 Taylor David 55.44 51.76 01:47.20
2 88 Byron Stephen 57.71 57.99 01:55.70
3 92 Tarmo Adrian 01:00.9 58.07 01:58.97
4 89 Rumble Dennie 01:25.6 58.12 02:23.76
5 90 Long Bruce 49.53 DNF

1 99 Vana Martin 51.26 49.32 01:40.58
2 98 Antflick Ashleigh 55.13 53.8 01:48.93
3 101 Rowe Wayne 01:07.3 01:03.4 02:10.66
4 100 Quick Thomas 51.39 01:21.5 02:12.89
5 97 Masters Andrew 01:05.7
6 95 Ashby Duncan 01:08.3 DSQ

1 104 Thomson Layton 53.07 49.83 01:42.90
2 103 Dallas Shannon 59.50 55.98 01:55.48
3 105 Thorvaldson Nick 01:09.5 01:05.6 02:15.07

1 109 O'Dwyer Karl 55.35 54.00 01:49.35
2 108 Foti Michael 01:02.8 DNF

Category Men 30-34

Category Men 35-39

Category Men 40-44

Category Men 45-49

Category Men 50-54
Category
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Pace Setter Run 1 Run 2 Best Run Handicap
Par time - Ted 
Ligety's Time

Jason Roy 46.00 44.88 44.88 7.00 41.94
Trent Kaufman 45.61 44.46 44.46 7.50 41.36

Adam Hosie 46.98 45.72 45.72 11.42 41.03
41.45

Place Bib Name Gender Best Run Best Time Handicap Medal
1 78 James Falkiner M 1st Run 48.42 13.88 P 1.12
2 4 Georgina Suttor F 1st Run 59.52 39.98 P 0.02
3 29 Georgina Dudzinski F 2nd Run 52.36 26.38 G 10.62
4 38 Elke Haege F 1st Run 51.21 20.44 G 10.56
5 20 Phoebe Hoy F 1st Run 55.32 30.10 G 9.90
6 22 Christine Cantrel F 2nd Run 54.59 31.76 G 8.24
7 15 Louise Rose F 2nd Run 55.94 35.02 G 6.98
8 84 Sheldon Licardy M 1st Run 50.77 19.40 G 2.60
9 90 Bruce Long M 1st Run 49.53 16.49 G 2.51

10 56 Randy Wieman M 2nd Run 53.53 29.21 G 1.79
11 67 Scott Anderson M 1st Run 53.84 26.62 G 1.38
12 83 Les Herstik M 1st Run 51.45 21.00 G 1.00

=13 62 John Myers M 2nd Run 52.75 27.32 G 0.68
=13 51 Michael Suttor M 1st Run 57.54 35.32 G 0.68

15 58 Robert Grant M 2nd Run 54.55 31.67 G 0.33
16 9 Margaret Franke-Williams F 2nd Run 01:01.6 48.68 G 0.32
17 17 Susie Henley F 1st Run 01:01.1 43.81 S 15.19
18 99 Martin Vana M 2nd Run 49.32 19.04 S 13.96
19 21 Jill Foster F 2nd Run 59.66 44.00 S 13.00
20 48 Arthur Owens M 2nd Run 56.88 37.29 S 12.71
21 63 Simon May M 2nd Run 55.1 33.00 S 12.00
22 39 Julia Cane F 1st Run 57.95 36.29 S 11.71
23 85 Maurizio Ferritti M 2nd Run 51.91 25.30 S 11.70
24 26 Janet Fabbri F 1st Run 01:01.0 43.53 S 11.47
25 23 Linda McIntosh F 1st Run 01:02.1 45.98 S 11.02
26 104 Layton Thomson M 2nd Run 49.83 20.28 S 10.72
27 100 Thomas Quick M 1st Run 51.39 20.86 S 10.14
28 76 Ian Low M 1st Run 56.09 31.91 S 10.09
29 91 David Taylor M 2nd Run 51.76 24.93 S 9.07
30 50 Bruce Turner M 2nd Run 58.76 41.83 S 8.17
31 77 Tim Corkhill M 2nd Run 55.66 34.35 S 7.65
32 74 Gray McLaren M 1st Run 57.45 35.11 S 6.89
33 14 Helen Najar F 1st Run 01:04.7 52.19 S 6.81
34 34 Samantha Halpern F 2nd Run 58.93 42.24 S 6.76
35 79 Robert Duke M 1st Run 58.09 36.62 S 5.38
36 44 Butch Young M 1st Run 01:03.3 48.85 S 5.15
37 68 Robert Tacheci M 2nd Run 57.99 39.97 S 5.03
38 47 Jerry Krejzar M 2nd Run 01:00.2 45.40 S 4.60
39 57 Michael Stomps M 1st Run 01:00.6 42.52 S 4.48
40 98 Ashleigh Antflick M 1st Run 55.13 29.66 S 3.34
41 8 Anna Turner F 2nd Run 01:07.7 63.36 S 0.64
42 61 Philip Askew M 1st Run 01:01.5 44.54 S 0.46
43 5 Prue Plovanic F 2nd Run 01:09.0 66.57 S 0.43
44 49 Ron Cracknell M 2nd Run 01:02.2 50.04 S 0.06
45 109 Karl O'Dwyer M 1st Run 55.35 30.17 B 15.83
46 16 Valerie Gray F 1st Run 01:09.2 62.68 B 15.32
47 66 John Moran M 1st Run 01:02.5 46.90 B 14.10
48 13 Maureen Roberts F 2nd Run 01:07.9 63.94 B 14.06
49 65 Tim Gregory M 1st Run 01:02.6 47.27 B 13.73
50 88 Stephen Byron M 1st Run 57.71 35.72 B 13.28
51 69 Eric Rolls M 2nd Run 01:01.6 48.59 B 12.41
52 10 Jan Owens F 2nd Run 01:09.4 67.63 B 12.37
53 31 Monique Licardy F 2nd Run 01:05.3 57.74 B 11.26
54 92 Adrian Tarmo M 2nd Run 58.07 40.16 B 8.84
55 89 Dennie Rumble M 2nd Run 58.12 40.28 B 8.72

Average Par Time Above 
medal HCP

Nastar Results
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Pace Setter Run 1 Run 2 Best Run Handicap
Par time - Ted 
Ligety's Time

Jason Roy 46.00 44.88 44.88 7.00 41.94
Trent Kaufman 45.61 44.46 44.46 7.50 41.36

Adam Hosie 46.98 45.72 45.72 11.42 41.03
41.45

Place Bib Name Gender Best Run Best Time Handicap Medal
56 43 John Liccardi M 2nd Run 01:06.9 61.45 B 8.55
57 54 Phillip Friedlander M 2nd Run 01:04.9 56.65 B 6.35
58 55 Andrus Tonismae M 1st Run 01:07.0 57.62 B 5.38
59 71 Ron Kirwan M 2nd Run 01:05.3 57.52 B 3.48
60 41 Shann Turnbull F 1st Run 01:10.9 66.75 B 3.25
61 101 Wayne Rowe M 2nd Run 01:03.4 52.98 - -4.98
62 1 Christina Webb F 1st Run 01:21.6 91.84 - -5.84
63 97 Andrew Masters M 1st Run 01:05.7 54.44 - -6.44
64 105 Nick Thorvaldson M 2nd Run 01:05.6 58.36 - -11.36
65 95 Duncan Ashby M 1st Run 01:08.3 60.56 - -12.56
66 42 Tony Carroll M 2nd Run 01:19.0 90.63 - -20.63
67 70 Peter Gray M 1st Run 01:20.4 89.06 - -28.06
68 33 Lucy Masters F 2nd Run 01:26.5 108.79 - -41.79

103 Shannon Dallas 2nd Run 55.98 35.12 B 11.88
108 Michael Foti 1st Run 01:02.8 47.72 S

Nastar Results

Average Par Time Above 
medal HCP
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